



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13386/2023 & CM APPL. 52838/2023**

RUSTAM KHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mohd. Anas, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF UT OF J AND K AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

05.03.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to specially directed matters listed at 3:30 PM and 4:00 PM, this matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 28.08.2024.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 5, 2024

Aj