



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13386/2023 & CM APPL. 52838/2023**

**RUSTAM KHAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd Anas, Mr. Shahid Khan  
and Mr. Shakti, Advocates.

versus

**GOVT OF UT OF J AND K AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**12.12.2024**

%

1. List on 07.03.2025.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**DECEMBER 12, 2024/J**